900280468 02/18/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pappas Telecasting Companies		02/18/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blackhawk Broadcasting LLC	
Street Address:	2111 University Park Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 650	
City:	Okemos	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48864	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3471610	KSWT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038120486

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 7038120400

Email: victory@fhhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kathleen Victory

Address Line 1: 1300 N. 17th Street

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22209

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David P. Stapleton
Signature:	/David P. Stapleton/
Date:	02/18/2014

Total Attachments: 3 source=00624392#page1.tif source=00624392#page2.tif source=00624392#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005218 FRAME: 0277

OP \$40.00 3471610

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made effective as of the 18th day of February 2014, by Pappas Telecasting Companies, a California corporation ("Assignor"), for the benefit of Blackhawk Broadcasting LLC ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of the trademark identified by Registration Number 3471610, for the mark KSWT, including all common law rights thereto (the "*Trademark*"), and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, Assignor has effectively transferred to Assignee that portion of its existing and ongoing business to which the Trademark pertains;

WHEREAS, Assignor agrees to assign its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee agrees to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. The Assignor is the record owner of the Trademark and hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee, absolutely and forever, all of its rights, title and interests in and to the Trademark, whether statutory or at common law together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, as well as all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements other than an action for dilution of the mark in conjunction with an action designed to uphold the record of Assignor.
- 2. The Trademark is subsisting and has not been adjudged invalid or unenforceable, in whole or in part.
- 3. Assignor authorizes the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all trademark registrations, amended registrations and/or renewals that may be granted upon any application or petition for same, to Assignee, and/or Assignee's successors and/or assigns.

And for the above-named consideration, Assignor does hereby agree to, at the request of said Assignee, execute any and all papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect and vest in the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in the intellectual property being assigned.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

{00621580-1 }

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005218 FRAME: 0278

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its proper officer thereunto duly authorized, the 18th day of February 2014.

ASSIGNOR:

PAPPAS TELECASTING COMPANIES c/o PAPPAS LIQUIDATING TRUST

By:

Name: David P. Stapleton

Title: Trustee & Managing Member

[Signature Page to Assignment of Trademarks (KSWT)]

ASSIGNEE:

BLACKHAWK BROADCASTING LLC

Name: William Quarles

Title: Treasurer and CFO

[Signature page to Assignment of Trademark (KSWT)]

RECORDED: 02/18/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005218 FRAME: 0280